
TENDER INVITING NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF ONE LAPTOP AND 
ONE PRINTER 

Sealed tenders indicating price are invited for supply the following items as per the specifications. 
Tenders must be submitted in the office of Principal within 10 days from the date of notification e.g. 
08.12.2018 by 2:00 P.M. For detail please contact the office of the Principal. 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Quantity Specification 

1 Laptop One Processor: 8th Generation Intel® Core™ i7-8750H Processor (6- 
 Core, 9MB Cache, up to 4.1GHz w/ Turbo Boost) 
Display: 15.6-inch FHD (1920 x 1080 ) display IPS Anti Glare  
  LED Backlit 
RAM: 8GB, 1x8GB, DDR4, 2666MHz expandable minimum 
 up to 16 GB 
Graphics: NVIDIA® GeForce® GTX 1050 Ti with 4GB GDDR5 
 graphics memory 
Storage: 128GB Solid State Drive (Boot) + 1TB 5400RPM Hard 
 Drive (Storage) 
Operating System: Pre-loaded Windows 10 Home lifetime validity 
Software Pre-installed: MS Office Home & student 2019 
Security Software: McAfee(R) Multi Device Security  
Wireless: 802.11ac 1x1 WiFi and Bluetooth 
In the Box: Laptop with included battery and charger 
Warranty: 1Yr Premium Support: Onsite Service-Retail 
Brand preference: Dell or hp 
Laptop carry bag 

2 Colour 
laser 
jet 
Printer 

One HP M154nw Single Function Colour Laser Printer (Model no.: 
M154nw) 

 

Sd/- 

Principal 

Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya 

 

PRSC MEETING DATED 26.11.2018, ITEM NO. 1 

NB: 

1. For the interest of the institution authority may modify or withdraw the tender notice 
partly or wholly.  
2. No tender will be accepted without requisite valid documents (GST no. and Trade License).  
3. Authority will give top most priority to the interest of the institution while issuing work 
orders or purchase order 


